Via Electronic Filing

September 4, 2020

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 2112 -PGE 2019 Renewable Portfolio Standard Supplemental Compliance Report

Dear Filing Center;

Enclosed please find Portland General Electric Company's ("PGE") 2019 Renewable Portfolio Standard ("RPS") Supplemental Compliance Report. The Report is submitted pursuant to OAR 860-083-0350 and ORS 469A.170 and provides supplemental information about how PGE has met its 2019 RPS target.

The following attachments refer to OAR 860-038-0350 and are being provided to support this Supplemental filing:

- 1) Confidential Attachment A-1, supplemented
- 2) Attachment F-1, supplemented
- 3) Attachment G, a high-level summary of RECs used for 2019 RPS

Attachment A-1 has been submitted to the filing center as an encrypted zip file as outlined by Order 20-088. Attachment A contains protected information and is subject to Protective Order No. 20-246. Attachment F-1, and Attachment G have been submitted to puc.workpapers@state.or.us.

If you have any questions or require further information, please call me at (503) 464-7805 or Richard George at (503) 464-7611. All formal correspondence and requests should be directed to the following email addresses: richard.george@pgn.com and pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Sincerely,

/s/ Jaki Ferchland
Jaki Ferchland
Manager, Revenue Requirement

JF/np Enclosures

Service List

UM 2112

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of Portland General Electric Company's (PGE's) Renewable Portfolio Standard Supplemental Compliance Report for 2019 on the parties listed below via electronic mail in compliance with OAR 860-001-0180.

PGE RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 121 SW SALMON STREET, 1WTC0306 PORTLAND OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
J RICHARD GEORGE (C) PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1301 PORTLAND OR 97204 richard.george@pgn.com
NATASCHA SMITH (C) PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	201 HIGH ST SE Suite 100 SALEM OR 97301 natascha.smith@state.or.us
JOHANNA RIEMENSCHNEIDER PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION 1162 COURT ST NE SALEM OR 97301-4796 johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us

Dated this 4th day of September 2020.

/s/ Jaki Ferchland
Jaki Ferchland
Manager, Revenue Requirement